March, 2026 at 11:00 Am. 

7. Bidders with bulky bid documents which cannot be dropped or fit in the tender box are advised to register their 

bids with the Director-procurement at the procurement office. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Kes. 740,000 (Say Kenya shillings Seven hundred 

and forty Thousand Only).   

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose information on 

the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the 

Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document.

[...]

ITB 15.1 The price shall be quoted by the Bidder in: Kenya shillings (KES).  

ITB 18.1 The Bid shall be valid until 30
th

October, 2026 

ITB 18.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s): Not 

Applicable 

ITB 19.1 Bid bond of KES. 740,000/= (Seven Hundred and Forty Thousand Shillings 

only) from a reputable commercial bank 

ITB 19.3 (d) Other types of acceptable securities: None 

ITB 19.9 If a bid Security shall be required, a Bid-Securing Declaration shall not be 

required, and vice versa. 

A bid security ‘’shall be’’ required.